
American Budgerigar Society, Inc. 
REGISTRATION DIVISION (OFFICIAL SHOW REPORT)

BEST IN SHOW
This REPORT is a permanent record of A.B.S.  PLEASE BE SPECIFIC, ACCURATE, COMPLETE & PROMPT IN FILING.

Cage Tag Band Number
Number Soc. Code No. Yr. Color & Variety Sex Owner State Div.

468 Best in Show BAA CVR 848 18 DG C Chuck Romano NJ C

433 2nd BAA 65L 63 19 Gy Sp C Greg Lovell LA C

400 3rd BAA REW 46 17 G C Richard Werner PA C

403 4th BAA REW 45 18 GG C Richard Werner PA C

406 5th ABS 13R 16 20 S C Richard Werner PA C

404 6th BAA R13 5 19 S C Richard Werner PA C

415 7th ABS 13R 40 20 Cn G C Richard Werner PA C

411 8th ABS R13 1 19 Gy C Richard Werner PA C

410 9th BAA REW 31 18 Gy C Richard Werner PA C

144 10th ABS 13R 81 20 GWG C Richard Werner PA C

414 Best Hen ABS 13R 25 20 Gy H Richard Werner PA C

435 2nd BAA 65L 91 19 Spangle H Greg Lovell LA C

35 3rd ABS J55 71 19 GG H Jimmy Strong LA I

406 Best Young ABS 13R 16 20 S C Richard Werner PA C

Best in Show - Rare
Cage Tag Band Number
Number Soc. Code No. Yr. Color & Variety Sex Owner State Div.

144 Best Rare in Show ABS 13R 81 20 GWG C Richard Werner PA C

182 2nd BAA CLH 107 19 Y C Christina Hallock MD N

166 3rd BAA GAA 124 18 W C Mark Gray LA C

176 4th DMI 7 19 TCB C Michael Cannizzaro PA N

163 5th BAA CLV 18 18 RecP C Connie Lovell LA I

183 6th BAA CLH 21 18 K CW C Christina Hallock MD N

181 7th BAA CLH 128 20 W C Christina Hallock MD N

147 8th ABS R13 32 19 Y C Richard Werner PA C

174 9th ABS 46Y 27 20 REL C Barbara Waterman NJ C

165 10th ABS 29V 192 20 V FR Pied C Bob Vargo NJ I

161 Best Hen ABS H55 153 19 REL H Jimmy Strong LA I

177 2nd MD1 6 18 DEC H Michael Cannizzaro PA N

185 3rd JL 35 20 GF S Fr Pied H Linda Fadigan PA N

144 Best Young ABS 13R 81 20 GWG C Richard Werner PA C
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American Budgerigar Society Show Report
Show Tag Band Number      
Number Soc. Code No. Year Color & Variety Sex Owner State

468 Best Champion BAA CVR 848 18 DG C Chuck Romano NJ
433 2nd BAA 65L 63 19 Gy Sp C Greg Lovell LA
400 3rd BAA REW 46 17 G C Richard Werner PA
403 4th BAA REW 45 18 GG C Richard Werner PA
406 5th ABS 13R 16 20 S C Richard Werner PA
404 6th BAA R13 5 19 S C Richard Werner PA
415 7th ABS 13R 40 20 Cn G C Richard Werner PA
411 8th ABS R13 1 19 Gy C Richard Werner PA
410 9th BAA REW 31 18 Gy C Richard Werner PA
144 10th ABS 13R 81 20 GWG C Richard Werner PA
414 Best Hen ABS 13R 25 20 Gy H Richard Werner PA
434 2nd BAA 65L 91 19 Spangle H Greg Lovell LA
444 3rd ABS 46Y 24 19 S H Barbara Waterman NJ
406 Best Young ABS 13R 16 20 S C Richard Werner PA

Show Tag Band Number
Number Soc. Code No. Year Color & Variety Sex Owner State

41 Best Intermediate ABS J55 52 19 Cn Gy C Jimmy Strong LA
8 2nd ABS 55K 40 15 G C Kevin Smith DE

51 3rd BAA BV 310 20 S C Bob Vargo NJ
30 4th ABS ABBA 17 20 GG C Mike Abbate NJ

6 5th ABS 55K 36 18 GG OP C Kevin Smith DE
32 6th ABS ABBA 31 20 DG C Mike Abbate NJ
36 7th ABS J55 54 19 K C Jimmy Strong LA
27 8th ABS ABBA 234 19 O C Mike Abbate NJ
37 9th ABS J55 11 20 GY C Jimmy Strong LA
24 10th BAA ABBA 32 18 GG SP C Mike Abbate NJ
35 Best Hen ABS J55 71 19 GG H Jimmy Strong LA
38 2nd ABS J55 24 19 Cn S H Jimmy Strong LA
46 3rd BAA CLV 6 19 L H Connie Lovell LA
51 Best Young BAA BV 310 20 S C Bob Vargo NJ

Show Tag Band Number
Number Soc. Code No. Year Color & Variety Sex Owner State

234 Best Novice BAA CLH 104 19 G C Christina Hallock MD
182 2nd BAA CLH 107 19 Y C Christina Hallock MD
231 3rd BAA BTA 161 19 S C Brian Draxler CT
216 4th BAA DRM 26 19 GG C Michael Cannizzaro PA
200 5th JL 66 19 GG C Linda Fadigan PA
183 6th BAA CLH 21 18 K CW C Christina Hallock MD
213 7th ABS 29D 10 17 K C Debbie Grant DE
224 8th ABS DA 2 19 G OP C Drew Angus PA
225 9th ABS DA 4 20 DG OP H Drew Angus PA
229 10th BAA BTA 15 20 K C Brian Draxler CT
225 Best Hen ABS DA 4 20 DG OP H Drew Angus PA
177 2nd MD1 6 18 DEC H Michael Cannizzaro PA
230 3rd BAA BTA 137 18 A H Brian Draxler CT
225 Best Young ABS DA 4 20 DG OP H Drew Angus PA

Show Tag Band Number
Number Soc. Code No. Year Color & Variety Sex Owner State
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Name of Show: East Penn Date: 9/26/20



Best of Variety
Tag Band Number # in

# Section Variety Soc. Code No. Yr. Show Sex Owner State Div.
468 7 Dark Green BAA CVR 848 18 C Chuck Romano NJ C
27 7 Olive Green ABS ABBA 234 19 C Mike Abbate NJ I

229 7 Cobalt BAA BTA 15 20 C Brian Draxler CT N
7 Mauve

226 7 Violet BAA BTA 96 20 C Brian Draxler CT N
421 8 Lutino BAA REW 7 17 H Richard Werner PA C
423 8 Albino ABS 13R 42 20 C Richard Werner PA C

8 Yellow-Face Albino
39 9 Australian Pied ABS J55 86 19 C Jimmy Strong LA I

433 10 Single Factor Spangle BAA 65L 63 19 C Greg Lovell LA C
10 Double Factor Spangle

436 11 Yellowface BAA GAA 98 19 C Mark Gray LA C
53 12 A.O.V. BAA BV 272 20 C Bob Vargo NJ I

144 13 Greywing ABS 13R 81 20 C Richard Werner PA C
14 Clearflight

145 15 Easley Clearbody ABS 13R 32 20 C Richard Werner PA C
176 16 Texas Clearbody DMI 7 19 C Michael Cannizzaro PA N
182 17 Yellow BAA CLH 107 19 C Christina Hallock MD N
166 18 White BAA GAA 124 18 C Mark Gray LA C
183 19 Clearwing BAA CLH 21 18 C Christina Hallock MD N
163 20 Recessive Pied BAA CLV 18 18 C Connie Lovell LA I
140 21 Crested ABS FR 9 17 C Frankie Rivera
174 22 Red Eyed Lacewing ABS 46Y 27 20 C Barbara Waterman NJ C
184 23 Fallow JL 55 19 C Linda Fadigan PA N
157 24 Dark Eyed Clear ABS 13R 79 20 C Richard Werner PA C
178 25 Slate BAA DRM 21 19 H Michael Cannizzaro PA N

25 Anthracite
165 25 Composite/A.O.V. ABS 29V 192 20 C Bob Vargo NJ I

Number of Entries in Show:
Main Show Rare Birds

# # # #
Ex. Birds Ex. Birds

Champion 6 74 6 25
Intermediate 7 64 5 5

Novice 9 36 2 6
Junior 0 0 0 0
Totals: 22 174 13 36

Total Birds in Show: 210

Name of Show: East Penn Date: 9/26/2020
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